# RESOLUTION NO. 44-77 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN

ON THE

DAY O	F
	•
	A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF R. B. & S.
	CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TO SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION—
	AND RECONSTRUCTION ON MAPLE AVENUE TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY
	MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.
•	WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for Construction
Cente	Reconstruction on Maple Avenue for the City of rville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and
ocmoc	
bost	WHEREAS, R. B. & S. Construction Company was the lowest and bidder;
กระ	plager,
OFNITE	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF
CENTE	RVILLE THAT:
	Section 1. The bid of R. B. & S. Construction Company
marke	d Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted
and t	he City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any
	sary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment ant thereto.
purou	
	Passed this day of , 1977.
•	1 43364 61113
	2/-1-00/
	Victor Utrice
	Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio
	· ·
ATTES	T:
Clerk	of the Council of the
City	of Centerville, Ohio
	CERTIFICATE
Ohio	The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of
Resol	ution Number passed by the Council of the City of Centerville,
Ohio,	ution Numberpassed by the Council of the City of Centerville, on theday of, 1977.
	Clerk of the Council
	ved as to form, consistency
with	the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.
	Department of Law
	Robert N. Farquhar

## PROPOSAL

EF. O.	ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MATERIAL	PRICE LABOR	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	TOTAL PRICE
8.			Relocate Fire Hydrant	7.4		Lump	300,00
9.		26	Retaining Wall	L.F. 7	u.,	60.00	1560.00
10.	664	5 ,	Planting Salvage Plants	Ea.	á . ·	50	750.00
11.	607	92	Relocating Existing Fence	L.F.	5.7%	5.00	460.00
12.			Miscellaneous			Lump	\$1,000.00

(Items with Ref. # 1 thru 12) TOTAL

#### REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF BLACKTOP ROAD, STORM SEVER AND RELATED ITEMS

13.	203	1000	Excavation	C.Y.	4-15	4.00	4000.00
14.	203	2000	Subgrade Compaction	S.Y.	g ng tai	. 50	10000 pe
15.			Removal and Disposal of Excavated Road Material	•	in a set	Lump	153. 00
16.	304	47 9	Stabilized Base Course	C.Y.	กโลษ	12.00	5748.00

#### PROPOSAL

		3.50		
To the	City of Conterville	for the construction of	Maple Street	

The signer of this Proposal as bidder declares that he has examined the annexed Specifications and Form of Contract, the Advertisement, the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, the Supplemental General Conditions, the Special Conditions, and the Technical Specifications, the Plans and the site of the work, as applicable, and that he will contract to do all the work and furnish all the materials called for by said Plans and Specifications, in the manner and on the conditions required for the following prices, to-wit:

### PROPOSAL

REF	ITEM	EST.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	NO.	QUANT'Y	DESCIVIL FISH	MATERIAL	LABOR	AND LABOR)	TOTAL TRIOL
		•	INSTALLATION OF SIDEWALK AND REI	ATED ITEMS			
1.	203	150	Excavation	C.Y.	2.50	4.00	(000,00
2.	203	160	Subgrade Compaction	S.Y.	1 0	1.000	160.00
3.		844	4 Brick Paving	L.F.S.	, e u	12.00	3 78.20
4.	608	1156	4' Concrete Walk	S.F. 42	. , 0	1.00	7750.00
5.	452	207	Concrete Drive Aprons	S.Y. 7.07	3.07	15.00	3105.00
6.	660	500	Sodding	s.y.,;,	, ", "	, No. 3, 7	7570,40
7.	614	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	1,10 .55	Dec 1	Lump	స్త్రేహ కార్ట్

		1		0	0	. A	1
	K	()	7			A	١.
•	, ,	~		~	_		-

• •

27	5 (2000) A2000 A2						
f	ITEM	EST.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL (SUM OF MATERIAL	TOTAL PRICE
	NO.	QTY.		MATERIAL	LABOR	OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	
7.	404	180	Asphalt Wearing Course	C.Y. y &	·	. 45 00	5/00.00
3.	408	756	Seal Coat	Gal. ::	(i) F	1,00	756.00
,.	408	19	Cover Aggregate	C.Y. ( )	.: .	20.00	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
).	609	79	Curb & Gutter	L.F. 7	. j. <b>-y</b>	<b>5</b>	395,77
L.	616	3000	Water .	Gal.	1000	Lump	100 50
2.	616	.10	Calcium Chloride	Tons	er s. v.	+ Portus	72,
3.	603	406	12" Concrete Pipe	L.F. g.m	(f. e))	15.00	6.570.00
<b>+.</b>	604	2	Curb & Gutter Inlet	Ea. :	107 10	500 00	100000
3.	604	2	Gutter Inlet	Ea. Ber.v	2.00 m	530, 0e	1000.00
5.	604	3	Manhole	Ea. "	200 00	, এই ন, ৩০	1500.00
7.	604	1 .	Adj. manhole to grade	Ea. Mayo	75% 20	100.00	100,00
В.	614	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	1000	11-52.12	Lump	500.00

50		100	Λt
PK	U F	OS	AL

	ITEM	EST.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL (SUM	TOTAL PRICE
	NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	LABOR	OF MATERIAL AND LABOR)	
•	621	L.S.	Pavement Marking	Same	, i	Lump	C To ka
•	623	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$2.	47-7-1	Lump	. 60.00 mg
•	603	40	4" Type C Conduit	L.F. :	1	5.00	Zion vo
•	410	30	Traffic Compacted Surface	C.Y.	F	, tan er	1500.00
•		26	12" Curb	L.F. : -	V ca , july	8.00	305.00
			Miscellaneous			Lump	\$1,000.00

(Items with Ref.# 13 thru 34) TOTAL

36 127.00

\$ 56 146.00

In case of discrepancy between Unit Prices and Total of Bid based ... on Estimated Quantities, the Unit Prices will govern.

The above Estimated Quantities are approximate and will be used in the comparison of the bids only. The quantities are not guaranteed and payment will be based on the actual quantities placed or constructed in accordance with the Drawings and Specifications.

accordance with the Drawings and Specificat	ions.
The Bidder agrees to complete the work a	
calendar days after date of commencing opera	ations.
. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of Adder	ndum Noto this
Contract.	
If the foregoing Proposal shall be accept	ed by the City of Centerville
and the undersigned shall fail to execute a s	atisfactory contract, as
stated in the Instructions to Bidders, attached	ed hereto, then the Owner
may, at their option, determine that the under	ersigned has abandoned the
Contract and thereupon his Proposal shall be	
or certified check accompanying this Proposa	
check, shall be forfeited to and become the	property of the Owner;
otherwise, the bond or certified check accom	
the amount of such check, will be returned to	o the undersigned.
and the state of t	salt on
Attached hereto is a bond or certified che	eck on
Bank of	
for the sum of	(\$)
Dollars, in accordance with the terms of the	Instructions to Bidders.
The full name and residence of all person	as and parties interested in
the foregoing bid as principles are as follow	
Name	Address
Villadine Chami	ension C
River Charman Land	wayshary O
	erborn O
Mulani Hosani Na	

Signa	ture of Bidder	<u> </u>	100 1 way	
Busin	ness Address o	f Bidder	attender at the	- Berthard O
Date	d at	1. 1	· .	
Date		1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2	<del></del>	
•	1:31			
the_	16.21-	day of	$\sum_{i \in h} \frac{i}{i}$	1977.
The I	Bidder is requi	red to state i	in detail, below wl	nat work of a charac-
ter simila	r to that includ	led in the pro	posed Contract he	has done and to
give reter	ences and suc ais responsibil	itv. experies	mation as will en nce, skill, busine	able the Owner to ess and financial
standing.		×		
(4)		EXPERIENC	E STATEMENT	
			4	
	. 2.		* %	7.
		gen		
	•			
:•:		U		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	* *	27 - 47		
	·			
	· .			
	* 65 FT •			
į	· ./	•		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		7-07 (New York Control of Control	* .	
	2. 0	us a f		
				and the second
		(*)	. 4	